EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
DELTAPLUS

DELTA PLUS GROUP declares that this product complies with the following regulations:

Registrant manufacturer DELTA PLUS GROUP
Code - Product Name DT117-DT117
Product designation DELTATEK 5000 DISPOSABLE OVERALLS WITH HOOD - 5B / 6B
TYPE ] 9
Identification / Tracability Each product wears a batch number. For any further
information, simply give it to us. Our organization, on the basis
of this batch number, allows us to ensure the traceability of the
PPE.

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer. DELTA PLUS GROUP
The product, subject of this declaration and identified above, is in conformity with the applicable Union
harmonization legislation(s) and the following harmonized standards:

C € REGULATION (EU) 2016/425

EN14126:2003+AC:2004
EN13034:2005+A1:2009

EN ISO 13688:2013

EN 1SO 13982-1:2004+A1:2010
EN1073-2:2002
EN1149-5:2018

Category Il : PPE for risks that may cause very serious consequences such as death or irreversible damage to
health (annex I, Regulation (EU) 2016/425).

DELTA PLUS GROUP- ZAC La Peyroliére - BP 140 - 84405 Apt cedex FRANCE - Tél :+33 (0)4 90 74 20 33 - Fax :+33 (0)4 90 74 32 59 E-mail :
information@deltaplus.fr - Web : www.deltaplus.eu 1/2



DELTAPLUS

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Notified body which performed the EU Type- Examination
(module B) and issued EU type-Examination Certificate:

0624 - CENTRO TESSILE COTONIERO E ABB
S.PA.CENTROCOT - PIAZZA S.ANNA, 2 - 21052 - BUSTO ARSIZIO - ITALY

EU type-Examination Certificate

CE 0084190890 00 02

The PPE is subject to the conformity assessment
procedure to type based on internal production control
plus supervised product checks at random intervals
(Module C2) under surveillance of the notified body

0624 - CENTRO TESSILE COTONIERO E ABB
S.PA.CENTROCOT - PIAZZA S.ANNA, 2 - 21052 - BUSTO ARSIZIO - ITALY

Apt, on 2024/04/28

Appendices

DT117PT
DT117TM
DT117GT
DT117XG
DT117XX
DT1173X
DT1174X
WELDT1174X
DT1175X

WELDT1175X

3295249275365

3295249054861

3295249054878

3295249054885

3295249054892

3295249234669

3295249234676

3295249235017

3295249234683

3295249235024

Signed by and name of DELTA PLUS GROUP:

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

David GUIHO
Marketing Director

\-\

SM
MD
LG
XL
2X
3X
4X
4X
5X

5X

DELTA PLUS GROUP- ZAC La Peyroliére - BP 140 - 84405 Apt cedex FRANCE - Tél :+33 (0)4 90 74 20 33 - Fax :+33 (0)4 90 74 32 59 E-mail :
information@deltaplus.fr - Web : www.deltaplus.eu

2/2



