

# EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

DELTA PLUS GROUP declares that this product complies with the following regulations:

Registrant manufacturer	DELTA PLUS GROUP	R	
Code – Product Name	DT117 - DT117		
Product designation	Disposable suit - Cloth, Rolled microporous		
Identification / Tracability	Each product wears a batch number. For any further information, simply give it to us. Our organization, on the basis of this batch number, allows us to ensure the traceability of the PPE.		

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer. DELTA PLUS GROUP The product, subject of this declaration and identified above, is in conformity with the applicable Union harmonization legislation(s) and the following harmonized standards:



EN14126:2003+AC:2004

EN13034:2005+A1:2009

EN ISO 13688:2013/A1:2021

EN ISO 13982-1:2004+A1:2010

EN1073-2:2002

#### EN1149-5:2018

Category III : PPE for risks that may cause very serious consequences such as death or irreversible damage to health (annex I, Regulation (EU) 2016/425).



# EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Notified body which performed the EU Type- Examination (module B) and issued EU type-Examination Certificate:	0302 - ANCCP CERTIFICATION AGENCY SRL VIA DELLO STRUGGINO 6 - 57121 - LIVORNO - ITALY
EU type-Examination Certificate	PPE 2597 23164 Cert
The PPE is subject to the conformity assessment procedure to type based on internal production control plus supervised product checks at random intervals (Module C2) under surveillance of the notified body	0624 - CENTRO TESSILE COTONIERO E ABB S.P.A. CENTROCOT - PIAZZA S. ANNA, 2 - 21052 - BUSTO ARSIZIO - ITALY

### Apt, on 2024/11/06

#### Signed by and name of DELTA PLUS GROUP: David GUIHO Marketing Director

### <u>Appendices</u>

Reference	EAN13	Colour	Size
DT117PT	3295249275365	White	SM
DT117TM	3295249054861	White	MD
DT117GT	3295249054878	White	LG
DT117XG	3295249054885	White	XL
DT117XX	3295249054892	White	2X
DT1173X	3295249234669	White	3X
DT1174X	3295249234676	White	4X
WELDT1174X	3295249235017	White	4X
DT1175X	3295249234683	White	5X
WELDT1175X	3295249235024	White	5X